OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL PROJECT DIRECTOR KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AGENCY Regional Project Management Unit, Thodupuzha, Idukki - 685584 Tel-04862 220445, 220507, Email rpmuidukki@gmail.com

E-TENDER NOTICE

No. KRWSA/RPMU/IDKI/SUS/TEN/41/2022

Dated: 21.01.2023

The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, Regional Project Management Unit,Idukki invites sealed competitive tenders (E-Tender) in electronic mode in ONE level system for the work detailed below from the contractors having valid and eligible contract licence A, B,C & D class registration from KPWD/KWA/CPWD/LSGD/Govt of India and Govt institutions. Registered NGOs having the following qualifications are also permitted to attend the e-tender process.

- 1. Experience in Civil works during the last ten Financial Years. (Experience Certificate, issued by agreement authority should be uploaded while submitting the tender.)
- 2. The NGO should have a valid registration certificate.
- 3. The NGO should have a minimum annual turnover of Rs.25 lakhs per year in the last three financial years (Turnover Certificate, signed by the concerned auditor shall be uploaded while submitting the tender).
- 4. The NGO should produce the audited accounts for the last three financial Years.

The tender is invited in One cover system from the registered and eligible firms through e- procurement portal of Government of Kerala (https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Prospective bidders willing to participate in this tender shall necessarily register themselves with above mentioned e-procurement portal at free of cost.

The tender timeline is available in the critical date section of this tender published in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.The brief details of tender are as follows.

Tender No	KRWSA/RPMU/IDKI/SUS/TEN/41/2022
Name of Project	Open Well Recharge for well with diameter up to 2m, under State Plan Scheme in Thamarakkulam Grama Panchayath of Alappuzha District
Name of work	Open Well Recharge for well with diameter up to 2m, under State Plan Scheme in Thamarakkulam Grama Panchayath of Alappuzha District
Probable Amount of Contract:	Rs.22,17,150/- (Tendered PAC)
Sale of Tender Documents	Documents are available in the site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for free download
Tender forms received by	Regional Project Director, KRWSA, Regional Project Management Unit,KRWSA, Matha Arcade, Thodupuzha, Idukki
Tender Fee:	Rs.2500/- + GST (GST is to be remitted by the bidder)
EMD:	Rs.50,000/-

Mode of payment (Tender F e e & EMD)	Online Payment
Clarification regarding bid	All clarifications sought up to 03.00pm on 28-01-2023 will be answered through telephonic/email (Phone: 04862 220445, 220507 rpmuidukki@gmail.com).
Corrigendum	Corrigendum if any will be published in <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>
Tender submission	28-01-2023 up to 05.00 PM
Tender opening	30-01-2023 at 11.00 AM
Validity of Bid(Firm period)	90 days from the date of opening the tender
Place of execution of agreement	Regional Project Management Unit, KRWSA, Matha Arcade, Thodupuzha, Idukki
Place of execution of work	In the premises of households Thamarakkulam Grama Panchayath
Period of completion of work	TWO Months from date of agreement.

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost from the e- Government Procurement (e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

The hard copies of certificates and documents, as detailed in clause4.4 of Part-I Instructions to the Bidders, shall be submitted subsequently after online submission of bids in a separate cover by registered post/speed post before the date and time of opening of technical bid.

Price Bid shall only be submitted through online. Details regarding remittance of Bid Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document.

The bids shall be opened online on 30-01-2023 at 11:00 AM at the office of the Regional Project Director, KRWSA, RPMU Idukki, Matha Shopping Complex, Thodupuzha in the presence of the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

Online Tenders/bids are to be accompanied with a preliminary agreement executed in Kerala stamp paper worthRs.200/-.Tenders/bids received online without the details mentioned in clause 4.4 of Part-I Instructions to the Bidders will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the KRWSA, REGIONAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT, MATHA ARCADE, THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI - 685584.

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Kerala Public Works Department

will be applicable in this tender also unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any failure, malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder during the eprocurement process.Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility and email addressof the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender.Tenders not accompanied by these details will be rejected. All subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this tender.

The Regional Project Director, KRWSA, RPMU Idukki, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. All other relevant rules followed by KRWSA shall be applicable.

Regional Project Director, KRWSA, Idukki

_